date and time in presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives, if they wish.
The date of opening of Financial Bid will be intimated to the qualified Technical Bidders.

No costs towards cost of tender paper shall be deposited by the bidder while inviting the
tender.

A sum of Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Thousand) only shall be deposited by the
interested bidder in shape of Bank Draft drawn from any Scheduled Bank in favour of the
Managing Director, OSCSC Ltd., Bhubaneswar along with the tender document as EMD.
After completion of tender process, the EMD will be refunded to all unsuccessful bidders